
Place Male Female
 Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Robert Fitch 18:48 Sara Hoffman 23:12

Male Master Female Master

Richard Jones 18:51 Eleanor Gitney 24:00

14 & under 14 & under

1st Jesse McCormick 21:47 Lisette Quinonez 33:48

2nd Bradyn Ricca 24:47 N/A

3rd N/A N/A

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st David Breeding 19:38 Brianna Patten 37:04

2nd Carl Richardson 20:31 N/A

3nd Michael Sarpong 23:48 N/A

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Jason Abernathey 30:55 Molly Heyd 28:39

2nd N/A Jessica Gondeck 34:52

3rd N/A Michelle Scheuter 35:19

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Lance Skinner 19:44 Angela Wagner 25:18

2nd Greg Massey 21:53 Sonja Quinonez 34:00

3rd Kristopher Thompson 22:06 Wanda Failing 40:02

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Patrick Hoffman 18:55 Patricia Metts 29:30

2nd Harry White 22:23 Laura Gondeck 34:54

3rd Mike Gondeck 26:10 N/A

50- 59 50 - 59

1st Mike Keeports 20:09 Amy Hoey 25:34

2nd Pete Gitney 21:05 Louise Holt 32:12

3rd Richard Uslan 21:55 Diana Woodward 44:21

Age Group & Complete Event Results
Applebee's Neighborhood Grill  - Milford, DE

Chasing A Dream 5K Run/Walk
June 12, 2009   76 degrees, humid, sunny

Age Group Results



60 and over 60 and over

1st Michael Malaga 35:49 Betty Link 35:48

2nd N/A Gwen Guerke 36:36

3rd N/A N/A

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Jim Lyons 39:28 Elizabeth Tarrant 48:08

2nd Terry Woodward 48:35 Debbie Johnson 48:08

3rd N/A N/A

Place Name Sex Age Time  
1 Robert Fitch M 19 18:48

2 Richard Jones M 41 18:51

3 Patrick Hoffman M 41 18:55

4 David Breeding M 18 19:38

5 Lance Skinner M 31 19:44

6 Mike Keeports M 50 20:09

7 Carl Richardson M 15 20:31

8 Pete Gitney M 52 21:05

9 Jesse McCormick M 14 21:47

10 Greg Massey M 39 21:53

11 Richard Uslan M 56 21:55

12 Kristopher Thompson M 30 22:06

13 Harry White M 45 22:23

14 Sara Hoffman F 32 23:12

15 Michael Sarpong M 19 23:48

16 David Vezmar M 35 23:56

17 Eleanor Gitney F 49 24:00

18 Jose Lukecart M 57 24:15

19 Bradyn Ricca M 8 24:47

20 Angela Wagner F 31 25:18

21 Amy Hoey F 50 25:43

22 Mike gondeck M 45 26:10

23 Dickie Burgess M 54 26:35

24 Don Stein M 59 26:44

25 Richard Aubin M 59 28:06

26 Molly Heyd F 25 28:39

27 Patricia Metts F 40 29:30

28 Jason Abernathey M 27 30:55

29 Louise Holt F 52 32:12

 Complete Results In Order Of Finish



30 Lisette Quinonez F 12 33:48

31 Sonja Quinonez F 34 34:00

32 Jessica Gondeck F 23 34:52

33 Laura Gondeck F 44 34:54

34 Michelle Scheuter F 23 35:19

35 Jessica Holcomb F 28 35:19

36 Jody Gunter F 27 35:20

37 Betty Link F 60 35:48

38 Michael Malaga M 63 35:49

39 Gwen Guerke F 61 36:36

40 Brianna Patten F 15 37:04

41 Parris Patten M 39 37:07

42 Jim Lyons M 75 W 39:28

43 Wanda Failing F 32 40:02

44 Diana Woodward F 52 44:21

45 Elizabeth Tarrant F 48 W 48:08

46 Debbie Johnson F 50 W 48:08

47 Terry Woodward M 53 W 48:35


